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Workshop topic

A series of workshops is in progress during the years 2000 — 2004 to study in detail origin,
development, and effects of coronal mass ejections (CMESs). An international team of about
60 experimenters, ground observers, and theoreticians works on interpreting the observations
and developing new models for CME initiations, development, and interplanetary propaga-
tion. Under investigation are also effects on charged particles and related phenomena like en-
ergetic particle acceleration, interaction with ambient solar wind and other CMEs, as well as
the internal structure of CMEs and its time variation. Fundamental questions concerning
CMEs (e.g. CME initiation) and many detailed observations are still not understood. The
workshop shall help to jointly investigate these questions with scientists from all scientific
areas involved. The workshop consists mainly of working group sessions on specific topics
with a limited number of introductory talks. The specific aim of the ISSI Workshop in 2004
is to publish the workshop results in a joint publication.

List of Invitations (with Working Group assignments):

Spiro ANTIOCHOS D+E ! spiro@nrl.navy.mil

Ester ANTONUCCI A+F I antonucci@to.astro.it

Andre BALOGH B+H ! a.balogh@ic.ac.uk

Volker BOTHMER B+G ! bothmer@linmpi.mpg.de
Stephan BOTTCHER C+G I boettcher@physik.uni-kiel.de
Jean-Louis BOUGERET A+E I bougeret@obspm.fr

Hilary CANE B+F ! hilary.cane@utas.edu.au
Richard CANFIELD A+E I canfield@physics.montana.edu
Jim CHEN A+F 1 chen@ppd.chen_.nrl_navy.mil
Angela CIARAVELLA A+F I ciarave@oapa23.astropa.unipa.it
Consuelo CID D+G ! consuelo.cid@uah.es

Hebe CREMADES A+F I cremades@linmpi.mpg.de

Nancy CROOKER B+G ! crooker@bu.edu

Silvia DALLA C+H ! s_dalla@ic.ac.uk



Jean-Pierre DELABOUDINIERE

Ken DERE

Terry FORBES
Robert FORSYTH
Paul GAZIS

George GLOECKLER
Nat GOPALSWAMY
Richard HARRISON
Bernd HEBER

Tim HORBURY

Russ HOWARD

Hugh HUDSON
Bernie JACKSON
Pierre KAUFMANN
Karoly KECSKEMETY
Andreas KLASSEN
Berndt KLECKER
Karl-Ludwig KLEIN
Jim KLIMCHUK
Jozsef KOTA
Harald KUCHAREK
Horst KUNOW

David LARIO

Marty LEE

Paulett LIEWER
Jon LINKER

Janet LUHMANN
Dalmiro MAIA
Gottfried MANN
Dave McCOMAS
Zoran MIKIC
Eberhard MOEBIUS
Chee NG

Dusan ODSTRCIL
Monique PICK

Mark POPECKI

Arik POSNER
Marius POTGIETER
Eric PRIEST

John RAYMOND

Mike REINER

John RICHARDSON
Pete RILEY

Javier RODRIGUEZ-PACHECO
Luciano RODRIGUEZ-Romboli
Marta ROVIRA
Trevor SANDERSON
Joachim SCHMIDT
Manfred SCHOLER
Rainer SCHWENN
Norbert SEEHAFER
Kazunari SHIBATA
George SIMNETT
George SISCOE
Nandita SRIVASTAVA
Guillermo STENBORG
Durgesh TRIPATHI
Rami VAINIO
Rudolf VON STEIGER
Angelos VOURLIDAS
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boudine@ias.fr
dere@halcyon._nrl_navy._mil
terry.forbes@unh.edu
r.forsyth@ic.ac.uk
pgazis@mail.arc.nasa.gov
ggl0@umail .umd.edu
gopals@fugee.gsfc.nasa.gov
RA_Harrison@rl.ac.uk
bheber@uni-osnabrueck.de
t.horbury@gmw.ac.uk
russ.howard@nrl .navi.mil
hhudson@ssl .berkeley.edu
bvjackson@ucsd.edu
kaufmann@craam.mackenzie._br
kecske@rmki . kfki .hu
aklassen@aip-de

bek@mpe .mpg.-de
Ludwig.Klein@obspm.fr
klimchuk@bandit.nrl_navy.mil
kota@lpl.arizona.edu
kucharek@atlas.sr.unh.edu
kunow@physik.uni-kiel .de
david. lario@jhuapl.edu
marty. lee@unh.edu
paulett.liewer@jpl.nasa.gov
linker@irisO23.saic.com
Joluhman@ssl .berkeley._edu
dalmiro@oa.fc.up.pt
gmann@aip.de
dmccomas@swri .edu
mikic@iris023.saic.com
eberhard.moebius@unh.edu
cheeng@lheavx.gsfc.nasa.gov
dusan.odstrcil@noaa.gov
monique . pick@obspm.fr

mark .popecki@unh.edu
posner@physik.uni-kiel .de
fskmsp@puknet.puk.ac.za
eric@mcs.st-and.ac.uk
Jjraymond@cfa.harvard.edu
reiner@urap9.gsfc.nasa.gov
jJjdr@space.mit.edu
uk2@mac . com
fsrodriguez@uah.es
rodriguez@linmpi.mpg.de
rovira@iafe.uba.ar
tsanders@estec.esa.nl
J-m.schmidt@ic.ac.uk
mbs@mpe .mpg.de
schwenn@l inmpi .mpg.de
seehafer@agnld.uni-potsdam.de
shibata@kwasan.kyoto-u.ac. jp
gms@star.sr.bham.ac.uk
siscoe@bu.edu
nandita@linmpi.mpg.-de
stenborg@linmpi.mpg.de (now at GSFC)
tripathi@linmpi.mpg.de
rami.vainio@utu.Fi
vsteiger@issi.unibe.ch
vourlidas@nrl_navy.mil
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Yi-Ming WANG A+E I ywang@yucca.nrl_navy._mil
Robert WIMMER-Schweingruber B+G ! wimmer@physik.uni-kiel.de
Peter WURZ B+G ! peter.wurz@soho.unibe.ch
Jie ZHANG A+F I jiez@scs.gmu.edu
Thomas ZURBUCHEN A+F 1 thomasz@umich.edu
Working Groups and Their Co-Chairs:
: ""Coronal observations', Raymond, Schwenn.
B: "Solar wind and magnetic field measurements', Wimmer, Crooker.
: "Energetic particle observations", Klecker, Kunow.
: "CME theory and models™, Forbes, Linker.
E: "The pre-CME Sun', Mikic, Gopalswamy (Schwenn).
F: "CME-related coronal phenomena’, Mann, Pick (Linker).
G: "Inner heliosphere", Forsyth, Bothmer (Crooker).
: "Outer heliosphere & high latitudes", Gazis, Balogh (Kunow).

Introductory Talks and Papers:

1. Introduction (Convenors)

2. CME observations (structure, dynamics)

3. Solar wind and field observations of ICMEs in situ

4. CME associated energetic particles (acceleration, propagation)
5. Theory and models of CME initiation and and evolution

6. The pre-CME Sun

7. CME-related phenomena (radio bursts, flares, particles, shock formation)
8. Formation and evolution of ICMEs (e.g. turbulence)

9. Outer heliosphere and high latitude phenomena

10. WS Summary

(authors fTor these papers will be solicited by separate email)

Preliminary Schedule:

Tue 16 March am, pm: Plenary: Introductory talks (30 min + disc.)
Wed 17 March am: Plenary: Elmau WG reports (15 min + disc.)
pm: WG A-D
Thu 18 March am: WG A-D
pm: Excursion
Fri 19 March am: WG E-H
pm: WG E-H
Dinner
Sat 20 March am: WG A-D, E-H (1 hour each)
pm: Plenary: WG reports (15 min +),

Summary talk,

closing session
There will be a plenary session every morning as well as co-chair meetings
at 8.30 am.
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Registration

ISSI Workshop
Coronal Mass Ejections
Bern, Switzerland, 16—20 March 2004

| accept the invitation to this workshop and plan to attend.

Please send this formto:
International Space Science Institute
Hallerstrasse 6
CH-3012 Bern
Switzerland

or faxit to:
+41 31 631 4897

or send thisinformation by e-mail to:
vsteiger @issi.unibe.ch

Deadline for Registration: 30 September 2003
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